Department of |
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor ' _ Tallahassee, Floridai32399-2400_ Secretary

January 25, 1999

Mr. Guaroa Asencio
One Low Price Cleaners
970 West 49 Street
Hialeah, Florida 33012

Re: Facility No.: 0250980
Dear Mr. Asencio:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on-December 23, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expeét to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 : -
Department of Environmental Protection ’

2600 Blair-Stone Road

Tallahassee, FLL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area. :

Sincerely,
M
MW
Lsv Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw -

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notiﬁcatiqy\ 9EC 23 1988

Alr Quality

I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): WI@i@gemern J1yisior:

(ot A3 N /O

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

G710 W SIs7 Hhacoas

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

a,@/?/lf"’g/ 7@7" /’)(/CMW

Facility Name and Location

4. FacnhtyLocatlon G0 W~ NI CrernT
Street Address:

County: Dﬂ’?}q/ ' . Zip Code: 33p) oY

Résponsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ] R F C E f
(vacen faandcro _ Pees VE
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: : '
.Organization/Firm: ([/7/ (Sl/u 170 A JAN 12 1999
Street Address: .
City: A - - ACounty; e s R Zi%le‘&aél of AL"MOHitoring
/7/2/7‘('34’\/{' - & M8Bilg Sherces .
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (77) )2,)\/ .7 ) 7 Fax: ( ) | -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

4

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
- City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ,
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

~ Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | é |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: ,

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.
-~

- - ) !
All steam and hot water generating units exempt | )Ol
No such units on-site .. ..o oo o [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are rcqufrcd to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

<

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

N

SN

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




' .

Surrcnder af Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate sclection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x_} No air permnits cuerently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Offictal Certification

b, the undersigned, om the responsible official, as defined in Part I} of this form, of the facifity addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry. that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
mainiain the air polluant emissions units and air pollition control equipmertt deseribed above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions aof this gerceral permit as xet forth in Parr Il of this noiification form.

" .

i

1 will prompily notify she Deparimenr of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/vy / 7Y

Date { /

77
- BTt A ,,:u‘ﬁf:;r}.t..i_..
ngtmtm)c

DEP Form Na. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

12. 23. 98 03:45 PM PO2
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D
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification DEC 2 3 1998

Air Quality
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Ni@anagemernt uiyision

(vneon— M3 ave o

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

G110 (o L9857 Hhacons
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
Oty ing for numbes
4. Facility Location: 410 v Y7%& (rjee0—
Street Address:

City:

Facility Name and Location

County: DAD %/ Zip Code: 3301 oY

Responsible Official

i

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

(Acon Faanicd _ Ples - RECEIVE

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: (3/7/ SLo 10 Ave” JAN 12 1999
Street Address: Bl{fg ‘
City: . e County: e ZipCodé o Air_Monitori
//VZ/ A 1 & MaBl¢ Sogrces T
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (ZO{-) ) \_/ - 77 L{/ﬁ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: v
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
v el
| A
DEP Form No. 62-213:900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 -



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

i

(1) w/ ref. condenser //<3 ,}7 ]//7)7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|W&hcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

.|(8) w/ carbon adsorber N

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser: |-+ -+ - | oo o

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | I

fal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

2.(a) What was

7

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months ‘
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | i// | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source: !A ; ]

L1

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [[ of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | é |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt Lﬁ]
No such unitson-site .. _.. .. ... ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SR NSNS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2§ ; No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

~

I will promptly notify the Department of any. changes ta the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) " Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Y e 2

Surrender of Existing Air Fermit(s)

Please indicate with wn "X the appropriate selection:

I ] T herchy surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit mumber(s)

{ ‘ﬁ No air pernits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigred, am the responsible officiel, as defined in Part {1 of this form, of the faciity addressed in
this hatification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonabie Inguiry, that the
slatemends made in this natification are true, acewrate and complete. Further, | agree to aperate ond
mainiain the air polfutan: emissions units and air pollution control egquipmen described above so as to
comply with afl 1erms ard conditions af this generol permit as set forih in Pare IT of this naiification form,

" N

b

! will prompthy norify the Departmenr of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

r-“vk . ) a—z o b
ot A ‘j#)"’ A - - | 1) j [& ‘
Signature ; Date /
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Lffective: 6-25-96

12. 23, 98 03:45 PM POZ
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Kurcender of Existing k.i‘i**i'%{_s} ‘

mtiuma{r selection; -

Responsible Official Cértificution
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| » h ( LS .
E | 1 erchlmoet ylene Dry Cleaning Iacility Notmcatiti OEC 2 % 1998

Fachity r\'ame and Location At Dualty

F'eﬁ’-y Owner/(tompany Name (Name of comorat% }goncy or individual owner): A E

T iy *
[EEN

Site Name (For :xamﬁ? plant name or numben);

.Q;%, SIS T AhAS

Generator [dentification Number:

Aprly i n Lo ﬂumw"

7

T Tacily Location” 90~ 60 VTE " (FETD et
. Smaet Address: .
. Cley: h< L IvE County: D/ D""" Zip Code: 339(.‘1

Responﬂblc Ofﬂclll

1 3 Nmnﬁ"?&af ResponsTole OFGRE — ~ T e
- A heoa W(. 0 _Em_‘ ]
“Raspansible Official Mg Img Addrg.s
Qtyniuhonﬁ’trm / = / s 710 ﬁu ;@"'
. . -Cbﬂﬂ‘)': i Z’P Code:
‘ Fi

- Street Address: .

O PO 93

L
Tﬂhphhnr < P j- : ‘{ -7 T ‘1 Pev: ( ) .
—— ;. \ o — — — o —— ot e A\ Al s s o o e e — st g . -]

FQ““W Contaet (If dilferent from Responsibie Officlal)
‘ 5 is mcﬂﬂyCmmﬂf‘ureumple plam manager) B T Tt

‘mmmwms; e e e e —
$treet Ad&ew 8 , |
C.ity . County: Zip Code:
'memmmm e e e — —m  —
Ttiap!wm. Fax: ( ) .

BEPYON Np. 62:23.900() - Page 13 of 16
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

RECEIVED
BEC 1 5 1999

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

Bureau of Air Monitoring
E/ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  MQPile Sources

RE-INSPECTION a

0250939 pate: 5

Oooe

AIRS ID#:

FACILITY NAME:

S TIME IN: P TIMEOUT: 12 P

2 { )

(?(‘ Cg

FACILITY LOCATION:

NS \A 49 5%

#"a]ﬁ(a

FL 336 /2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

GKUQ‘(OQ ASQALOPHONE AG S AL

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

“PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup k\

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit \A

HPART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form ]
(check appropriate box) U Drop storefout of business/petroieum
" z]/
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vy
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yt )
- (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) '
3. Existing large area source a " 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < [,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) .
5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN XCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a factlity qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facitity was _ (3 gallons.
O o)

[LQ !\IOV l)‘/"

21149
e

ARMS
loffs i, X 7
N\

Revised 9715797



“ PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ~
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and imperviougd con Ay ON rN/a ‘
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy anN QN/A
3. Closing and securing machi Gors except/during loading/unloading? JY OGN
4. Draining cartridge fitérs in their housing gr ir\s¢aled Lontainers for at
least 24 hougs-prior to disposal? QY AN Iy/a
5. Maingatning solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pregsure for carbon adsorber 7
ds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay aN 70 N/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ]

o

)

In Part JI-A:

prior to Septemnber 22, 1993

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources\and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate \ent control}?
Equipped dry-to-drv machines wit losed-lo&p vapor yentin ; ay aNQ N/;i

Equipped the condenser with a divert so airflow will be
condenser upon opening the door?

. Mecasured and recorded theggmperature of the outlet exhauststream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklyfsf-weekly basis? . ny ON

Repaired or adju€ted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser cyfeeded 45° F? ay AN [OnNjA

Condyeted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verflying that the coolant had been completely charged? 0Oy AN

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed fo Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated fondenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either &' refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber yfust have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped yvith a refrigerated condensecr

(complete A and B below).

0Oy an

Oy ON ANjA

20f5 Revised 9715797




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the cond
inlet and outlet weekly?

1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 2 ?

Is the perc concentration equal ¢ or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling poeCon the carbon adsorber exhaust for méasuring
perc concentrations is at l¢ast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; apd’downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equippegfransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
ser coils?

7/ Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay

ay

anN

an

aN

anNva
awNva

anN/A
aN/A

ON/A

aON/A

ON/A

IrPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repaigeports far the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 Oy GON AQN/A
b. documentation of parts grdered to repair lkak abdYeak repaired vy/in 2 day
and parts installed w#n 5 days of receipt? ay an an/a
4. Maintained calibrationdata? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhapst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN awna
6. Maintained gtartup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay anN
7. Maintajfed deviation reports? Ay anN an/a
Problem corrected? Oy ON Ona
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay adN C]N//J
> of 3 Revised 971507




”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

aes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Solvent tanks and containers Ay OGN Ca

Water separators ay anN
4. Which method of detection Is used by the responsib]

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of'direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetricfrubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct- re'\dmo instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N

)

inspagtion? ay aN

2. Has the fadh {ty maintained a leak log? ay N

3. Does the responsthle official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connectiond)\{fittings, .
couplings, and valv! Ay ON GnN/A Muck cookers © Qy ON OnNnvA
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Stills ay anN ana
Filter gaskets and seating ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay aN aNa

!

Pumps Ay anN- Diverter valves ay ON anN/a

ge filter housings AY AN AN/A

Z/O St 5/25//‘?‘/”

Insfacctor's Name (Please Print) Date of lnspcctlon
, é ®) @——f—’“f ) / Z2o0a_
/4 Inspu,lor s Signature /\ppro,\'irﬁatc Date of Next inspection

403 Revised 971597
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘Z( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION

AIRSID#: D2 S0990 DATE: '5/9/ 02 TIMEIN: /! * /O G TIME OUT: // 20 leom
FACILITY NAME: ___(/n4 /o> Price Dy Cleave, Pad

7

FACILITY LocaTiON: _ 970 /4D ‘;Lq St

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (%“QKQQ 45@/4 ¥ PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION , ﬂ

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION : ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '

1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source y

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer ogly, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed'before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %{Y 0N UCan not determine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was {gf) galloas.

£/
P /o0
Jofs Revised 9/15/97
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[PART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy aN YdN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay an /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \RY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contamers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' )XY aN aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber )

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? anN OnN/a

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22,1993

If cla551ﬁcat|0n 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?Q’ an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay OGN %/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy anN N/A

-

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream ofa refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬂY ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? : ay anN %N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ’

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? % ON

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. 1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; isat least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy ON

ay ON OnNA
ay ON ONA

ay ON ON/A
ay ON anN/A !

ay ON anN/A

ay OaN aNA

ay OON anN/A

IEART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

-
.

NS A

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
, o

Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading in:rrument:) e
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

e

aN
ay ON &AN/A
Oy ON AN/A

"N
ON

avy C]N/&QQ/A

ay aNn VA

Oy ON VA
DN\}@A
aN

ay
/%/A |

ay

Sof5
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[BART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |]

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? . Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? UN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, . .

couplings, and valves \% aN an/a Muck cookers ay DNAN/A
Door gaskets and seating ?SV ON OaN/A Stills }}k ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay DN><N/A
Pumps SQY ON aN/A Diverter valves ay DN?Q\!/A
Solvent tanks and containers RY aN OIN/A Cartridge filter housings %’ ON ON/A
Water separators h}Q( aN anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) _Q
Halogen leak detector d
If using direct-reziding instrumentation, is the equipment: X

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? gy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy UN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? vy ON
N

5 /9/00

f Inf)ectlon

Inspector’s Name {Please Print)

<
0 Inspecior) ignaturc{ Appro&imatc Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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HADD!TIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL)Z(_L 'COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

mMEIN:__[] /D o TIMEOUT: /) 20 AIRS ID#: 00250@@
TYPEOF FACILITY:  J2#C- 94/1// Cleau ey —
FACILITY NAME: __ INe [/ o20 /9///66 ,Q?// /)Z/M%DATE F?/;*/OO
FACILITY LOCATION: @70 V. qu T7£

RESPONSIBLE omcmt.\/j UQ roG_. 4 Sen CLO PHONE NUMBER:/ 25) 23/ -7/ 7T/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-215.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

~

=

CO.\'IMENTS prokuﬁ EDER [”&éMﬁ/M and /ﬁﬁfi/HC//@?\_

or powo 2o Leep recovds

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: % /7 /

imate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED_BY: Aﬁm fm)///b@//

/ % (Pleade Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR 7 { /7;; ’1’—‘ PHONE NUMBER:( Z 5 ) ;ZQ ( 'é ;(p

Page of . Revised 10/96
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A;\;@s/ ID#: O2S5S0950 ’@E@E HW 'Rmsed 10/10/96

%\’ - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F(S i1 2000

_rFACILITYNAME O/Le Z,OI/‘/ p/f/cé /)W C/{o ~Air Sgufal:-’:?/ -
|FacrLrTy LocaTION: @?/‘7 W/ / %9 . S;L . | 3E, % |

. . : — . . 3. 7,
Annual Reporting Period: C?MW (s /4&”/7000 6'1997 TO _ 6(7.'“ %{5%0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pennit; my facility has remained in pliance with D ?Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. KAYES ~~ UINO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repomng period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve comipliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate-compliance:

As the responsible official, Lhereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: G'J Alsg TSe(o %\w&,&&\* YO-N-ss|’

Name (Please Print) _ Signature Date

*This form i 1s made available 10 you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. M M {'BP 2 C@PL&S
Page of . “ZLD M M



STATE OF FLORIDA. BEST AVAILAB LE COPY ﬂ* |
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | !
MS 5510-37550 304000 |
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ’ |
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399 2400 |
5510 6521 7003 0500 0004 O0Luy 3988

US Pbstal Service}m

=l CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
% (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurdnce Coverage Provided)
. .
-
~
D .
Postage

-
(o} Cortified Fee
[ ]
o) Retum Reclept Fee

{Endorsement Required)
o
D fomeeootoner
o Toral P su"‘iO‘ 0250980001AG
m T ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
g 8 GUAROA ASENCIO

\Y T

S 1 61716171 SW 110 AVENUE

orPOBoxh HIALEAH, FL 33012



" LHOIH 3H1 01 3dOTIANS 40 dOL LY HSXOH d

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

|

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

ot T 77025098000 FAG
ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
GUAROA ASENCIO

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery [

C. Signature
[ Agent

X [0 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: * [ No

6171 6171 SW 110 AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33012

3. Sprvice Type

| Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Artirle Niimhar

(Tray

7003 0500 0OOO0Y OL44 34988

1
|
|
|
1
|
|
1
1
|
|
i
;
]

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt



_._._—.___..____._____———_—_—.—_——_———_———_—-.—-—_—_.._.._____.__.__.__.___.._——-

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
436320 FERLIZ20M

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

7

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

ID# 250980 N\
GUAROA ASENCIO FOR GOVERNMERT U%NLY
ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO A
6171 6171 SW 110 AVENUE Fund: 202-035001  £=3

_ é

MIAMI, FL 33123 Obj.: 002273

——— — e — — . —— —— — —— — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fouﬁd below on your mailing labek

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $59;90 424139 FER297m

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250980
ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
GUAROA ASENCIO
6171 6171 SW 110 AVENUE
MIAMI FL
33123

EOR GOVE‘R-‘_«'MENT USE ONLY
ZOre.: 37552}01000 EO: Al |
Fund: 20-2-035001 .
Obj.: 002273

i W




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

ol lc.
GFo ). Y5 ST

Jialéab, £l 33012

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250980
ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
GUAROA ASENCIO
6171 6171 SW 110 AVENUE ,
MIAMI FL -

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 £IADEE BICZRME

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

33123 .
NS

ORE Cowo Pulee cleadg g
770 . 5 ST
At Algat, L 33crr

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

{!E“H!IliI!”Illl”i‘lI!!l”!'%i!!ll!l”ll”ili!”}!i!!i‘i!i

o
[
o
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

i

i

OFFICIA

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
r -

%

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID#0250980
T ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
__GUAROA ASENCIO
€ 6171 6171 SW 110 AVENUE

700k 0320 000% 797& 521l

L3123

5

Wetior nstructions

SMIAMIFL ]

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS sscl'no:v

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Retf;_ive

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signafure

1. Article Addressed to:

[d Return Receipt for Merchandise

-AIRS 1D#0250980
ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
GUAROA ASENCIO .
6171 6171 SW 110 AVENUE . .
MIAMI FL : 3. Sepvice Type
33123 - Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[0 Registered
Y o O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service Ie

700k 0320 nooy 7974 5311

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102585-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | First-Class Mail
C . : Bos';age ‘& Fees Paid
(. Permit No G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, ad_dress._ and ZIP+4 iﬂis box .

Ay

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOS! g%ua m
DEPT: OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTIBN 5 == . |»
MAIL STATION 5510 N - <L
2600 BLAIR STOME ROAD . 2 '
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-24od= S m




7003 22L0 0003 S5L50 9233 j

R
!
Postage | $ ‘
\‘§
Certlfied Fee
) st
Return Reciept Fee He

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

Total Postag: ID# 250980

GUAROA ASENCIO
L‘Se'nr To ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
sissi s 6171 6171 SW 110 AVENUE
or PO Box No. MIAMI, FL 33123

: SENDERE COMPLETE THIS SECTION . | comerere Tris secTion on ‘DELIVERY
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X F Lo . 0 Agent
‘B Print your name and address on the reverse ‘ [0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. THB_Bedeived by ( Printed Name) C. Date bf Deliv
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : - ‘S 7 W i
or on the front if space permits. . SE~r
— [ D. s delivery address different from item 1? D Yés
-1 Mlcle Addressed to:- If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
“ ID# 250980 R
“GUAROA ASENCIO ‘
[ [-ONE'LOW PRICE CLEANERS
}(‘6}1{71 6171 SW 110. AVENUE 3. ?lesType
Ce

NVTAMI, FL 33123 rtified Mail [ Express Mail
. . O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise §
O Insured Mail 13 C.O.D.

. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O ves
2 Ao Number 2003 220 0003 5650 9233

(Transfer from service label) i i : : _
| PS Form 3811, August_20q1- ... Domestic Retum Receipt ‘ 102595-02-M-1540 |




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

.
S

& i K
2 @
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROBRAM». ¥ 1"
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECHON =~ o ==
MAIL STATION 5510 0 = <
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD % =
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3239924005 2 S 1
® 3
n X
e ©
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